C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0931 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: XP Power LLC.
340 Commerce, Suite 100
Irvine CA 92602
USA

Elevation for Use: 0-5000 m above sea level
General Product information:
Products covered are open frame power supplies intended for building-in to be used with
Medical Electrical Equipment.
Approved models and Rated Outputs:
OUTPUT RATING
Current, power
(A, W)
Current, power
(A, W)
Convection cooling 15 CFM Forced cooling
Model Number
Voltage
(VDC )
@ 50°C @70°C @50°C @70°C
UCP225PS12 12 (10.1-13.5) 12.5 A max 6.25 A max 18.75 A max 9.38 A max
UCP225PS15 15 (13.6-17) 10 A max 5.0 A max 15 A max 7.5 A max
UCP225PS18 18 (17.1-21) 8.33 A max 4.17 A max 12.5 A max 6.25 A max
UCP225PS24 24 (21.1-26) 6.25 A max 3.13 A max 9.38 A max 4.69 A max
UCP225PS28 28 (26.1-31) 5.36 A max 2.68 A max 8.04 A max 4.02 A max
UCP225PS36 36 (33.1-42) 4.16 A max 2.08 A max 6.25 A max 3.13 A max
UCP225PS48 48 (42.1-54) 3.1 A max 1.56 A max 4.69 A max 2.35 A max
Stand-by Output for all models de-rated by percentage same as conditions noted above for main output.
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0931 Rev. 00
Page 3 of 3